

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 02nd February, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

66. TP/162/2025)
[Original]) None for the Petitioner
(ECHCBM02229542023))

P. C.

P. C.

1. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of Rule 420 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
2. Petitioner to comply requisition of Issuance of Notice to the Collector as per the **Rule 396** of the Rules **by submitting the true copy of the schedule-I in the department/ by uploading the true copy of the schedule-I in the portal, as the case may be.**
3. Petitioner to file consent of legal heirs of the deceased or serve citation upon them vide Rule 397 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
4. Petitioner to take steps to state about the grand parents of the deceased.
5. Removed from the Board, with liberty to Ld. Advocate for the petitioner that he shall move the praecipe with details of the compliance of the requisitions raised in the petition vide earlier orders, within **02 days from the date of uploading the document in CIS** for listing the matter for passing further order according to Law. Upon receipt of such praecipe, the department to list the petition **within 02 days** for further order, without fail.

02.02.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department